upon an erroneous map, 

On motion of the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments, the 
assessment list was referred back to the Board of Assessors, with directions to reduce 
the amount of assessment charged against Assesment No. 2,149 from thirteen thousand 
five hundred dollars ($13,500) to nine thousand five hundred dollars ($9,500), and on 
Assessment No. 4,622, from two thousand one hundred dollars ($2,100) to one 
thousand dollars ($1,000), and, as thus modified, all objections be overruled and the 
assessment list confirmed, all the members voting in the affirmative. 

At 12.30 p.

[...]

AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE 
COMPLETION OF THE HEATING AND 
VENTILATING WORK OF THE GREEN-
POINT HOSPITAL. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the work will he two hundred and fifty (250) 
consecutive working days on each contract. 

The security required will be One Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) on Con-
tract No. 1; Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) 
on Contract No. 2, and Ten Thousand Dollars 
($10.000) on Contract No. 3. 

Bids will be compared and the contract sepa-
rately awarded to the lowest bidder on Proposi-
tions 1, 2 and 3. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Frank J.

[...]

AND COMPLETION OF A PUBLIC SERVICE 
BUILDING, IN THE ZOOLOGICAL PARK, 
IN TILE BOROUGH OF THE BRONX, IN 
THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
contract is one hundred and fifty.  (150) days. 
- The amount of security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and other information may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 
Parks, Zbrowski Mansion, Claremont Park, Bor-
ough of The Bronx, on personal application;

[...]

the above ounce until 12 o'clock noon on 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER IS, 1912, 
FOR A LEASE OF THE PREMISES 

KNOWN AS WAREHOUSE NO. 2, IN 
BLOCK "A," UNDER THE MANHATTAN 
APPROACH TO THE BROOKLYN BRIDGE 
—for z. period of one year, at an upset price of 
One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800) 
per annum. 

The terms and conditions are contained in the 
blank forms which may be obtained at the 
office of the Department of Bridges. 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner 
to reject all the bids should lie deem it to the 
interest of the City so to do.